ORDINANCE 6 TO PROVIDE FOR AMOUNT AND GIVING OF BONDS OF CERTAIN OFFICERS THEREIN NAMED

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF OTTOVILLE, PUTNAM COUNTY, OHIO.

SECTION ONE: THAT HEREIN THE MAYOR OF SAID INCORPORATED VILLAGE SHALL BEFORE ENTERING UPON THE DUTIES OF HIS OFFICE EXECUTE W/BOND IN ACCORDANCE WITH IN LAW IN W/SUM OF NOT LESS THAN \$500 NOR MORE THAN \$1000. THAT THE CLERK OF SAID INCORPORATED VILLAGE SHALL IN LIKE MANNER EXECUTE A BOND IN A SUM OF NOT LESS THAN \$100 NOR MORE THAN \$500. THAT THE TREASURER OF SAID INCORPORATED VILLAGE SHALL IN LIKE EXECUTE A BOND IN A SUM OF NOT LESS THAN \$1000, NORMORE THAN \$5000. THAT THE MARSHALL OF SAID INCORPORATED VILLAGE SHALL IN LIKE MANNER EXECUTE A BONG IN A SUM OF NOT LESS THAN \$500, NOR MORE THAN \$1500. THAT THE STREET COMMISSIONER OF SAID INCORPORATED VILLAGE VILLAGE IN LIKE MANNER EXECUTE A BOND IN A SUM OF NOT LESS THAN \$200, NOR MORE THAN \$1000.

SECTION TWO: THIS ORDINANCE TO TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FORCE FROM AND AFTER THE 28 TH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1891.

PASSED IN COUNCIL THIS 7 TH DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 1891.

JOSEPH WANNEMACHER, MAYOR

J. C. WANNEMACHER, CLERK